Need for care and unmet need for health services (per cent), by type of care, sex, contents, year and region, 2015 And 2019

Households with persons in need of help or care

In need of help (shopping, cleaning)

(-2015)

In need of help (shopping, cleaning). Persons 67
years and older

In need of help and living alone

(-2015)

In need of help and living alone. Persons 67 years

and older

In need of help. Need help/more help

(-2015)

In need of help. Need help/more help. Persons 67
years and older

In need of daily care (dressing/undressing, washing
oneself) (-2015)

In need of daily care (dressing/undressing, washing
oneself). Persons 67 years and older

In need of help. Need help/more help

(-2015)

In need of help. Need help/more help. Persons 67
years and older

Received care from other persons living in the
household (1998)

Regulary receives special care from relatives .
Persons 67 years and older

Regularly receives special care from neighbours or
friend . Persons 67 years and older

Help/visit from home help. Past 4 weeks. Persons
67 years and older

(-2012)

Help/visit from home nurse. Past 4 weeks. Persons
67 years and over

(-2012)

Help/visits from ambulatory or community-based
care. Past 4 weeks. Persons 67 years and older

Privately paid help at home. Persons 67 years and

above

Help from different sources outside the houshold,
paid and unpaid. Persons 67 years and above

Not making contact with GP or specialist despite
need for services due to poor economy, long
distance or long waiting times

Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females

Nordland

© o1

10

14
26
18
32
10

14
26
18
32

D

13

17

N O PS> PFP W

1

[

WO NN OB

15
16
13

N O b

15

w w

28
27
28

N 01T W

Need for care and recieved help

2015
Troms -
Romsa

H 00 01 ©

= = W e N R W e N R
DORPRAWWNORNMAMONORNRN

AN OWODNMNDNDNDOONOI - RF- B

10

14

w N o

17
14
20
10

11
36
33
38

o B~ Ol

Finnmark -
Finnmarku
10

8

11

8

4

13

26

22

29

8

4

13

26

22

N
©

WO RFRPNOPFPOOWWENMNOLOWOPREDN

14

19

wonN

24
19
27

SN

36
33
38

o A~ Ol

Nordland

\l

20
18
23

11

15

w o

o

O N~ 00O 00 00 .

10

12
12
12

~

26
23
30

[CO T N

2019
Troms -
Romsa
6
6
7

16

23

o

13

o

o

~NO b o1 NO .

O OO N NP 0.

1
1
1

o ~N ~

w b b~

Finnmark -
Finnmarku
6
6
5

13

17

17

(62} (62}

N

WOoOr b~ O.

11

14

o

17
10
24

N W W



Not picked up medical requisition at Both sexes 3 3 3 6 4 5
pharmacy/medicinal outlet due to personal finances Males 2 2 3 3 3 3

Females 5 4 4 10 5 8
Not making contact with dentist despite need for ~ Both sexes 5 5 6 7 8 6
services due to poor economy, long distances or Males 6 4 5 6 9 6
long waiting times Females 4 5 7 9 7 6
Not making with contact psycologist/psychiatrist ~ Both sexes 0 1 1 1 2 1
despite need for services due to poor economy, Males 0 1 0 1 1 1
long distance or long waiting times Females 0 2 2 2 2 1
Number of persons interviewed Both sexes 424 409 356 407 408 394

Males 209 212 179 211 202 217

Females 215 197 177 196 206 177

N need of help: Persons who are unable to manage grocery shopping or housecleaning without help from others.

In need of care: Persons that have some diffiulty og who are unable to manage dressing/undressing or personal hygiene without help from others.
. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.

region: <a href="https://www.ssb.no/offentlig-sektor/kommunekatalog/endringer-i-de-regionale-inndelingene’ target="footnote’><b>See list over
changes in regional classifications (in Norwegian).</b></a>

type of care:

Households with persons in need of help or care: People that are living alone and in need of help and people in households with more than one person
that say that there are persons in need of care or that need help to manage everyday tasks due to illness, impairment, injury or old age.

region: Nordland: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

Latest update: 20200625 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units: per cent or number

Data type: stock

Reference period: 31.12.



	Omsorg

