## Need for care and unmet need for health services (per cent), by type of care, sex, contents, year and region, 2015 And 2019

Need for care and recieved help

		Need for care and recieved help						
		Nordland	2015 Troms - Romsa	Finnmark - Finnmárku	Nordland	2019 Troms - Romsa	Finnmark - Finnmárku	
Households with persons in need of help or care	Both sexes	7	7	10	7	6	6	
	Males	5	9	8	7	6	6	
	Females	9	5	11	6	7	5	
In need of help (shopping, cleaning)	Both sexes	10	8	8	9	,		
(-2015)	Males	6	4	4	•	•	•	
(2013)	Females	14	12	13	•	•	•	
In need of help (shopping, cleaning). Persons 67	Both sexes	26	21	26	20	16	13	
years and older	Males	18	10	20	18	6	9	
years and older	Females	32		29	23	23	17	
In need of help and living alone			32		23	23	1 /	
In need of help and living alone	Both sexes	10	8	8	•	•	•	
(-2015)	Males	6	4	4	•	•	•	
	Females	14	12	13		•		
In need of help and living alone. Persons 67 years	Both sexes	26	21	26	11	7	9	
and older	Males	18	10	22	8	0	2	
	Females	32	32	29	15	11	17	
In need of help. Need help/more help	Both sexes	5	3	2	•	•	•	
(-2015)	Males	4	3	1			•	
	Females	6	4	4				
In need of help. Need help/more help. Persons 67	Both sexes	13	11	6	2	9	2	
years and older	Males	9	8	3	0	3	5	
	Females	17	14	8	6	13	0	
In need of daily care (dressing/undressing, washing	Both sexes	3	1	2				
oneself) (-2015)	Males	1	1	1				
	Females	4	1	3				
In need of daily care (dressing/undressing, washing		8	5	3	3	2	2	
oneself). Persons 67 years and older	Males	2	2	0	3	0	5	
onesen). I ersons or years and order	Females	11	8	6	3	3	0	
In need of help. Need help/more help	Both sexes	1	2	1	3	3	O	
(-2015)	Males	0	2	0	•	•	•	
(-2013)	Females	2	3	2	•	•	•	
In need of halp Need halp/more halp Persons 67	Both sexes	$\frac{2}{2}$	3	1	. 1	3		
In need of help. Need help/more help. Persons 67				1	1		2	
years and older	Males	0	2	0	0	0	2	
Descional consecutive and a second limited in the	Females	3	4	3	3	5	3	
Received care from other persons living in the	Both sexes	•	•	•	•	•	•	
household (1998)	Males	•	•	•	•	•	•	
	Females							
Regulary receives special care from relatives.	Both sexes	15	10	14	8	6	5	
Persons 67 years and older	Males	16	7	8	8	7	7	
	Females	13	14	19	8	5	4	
Regularly receives special care from neighbours or	Both sexes	4	5	2	4	4	1	
friend . Persons 67 years and older	Males	6	7	0	0	0	0	
	Females	2	3	3	10	7	3	
Help/visit from home help. Past 4 weeks. Persons	Both sexes							
67 years and older	Males							
(-2012)	Females							
Help/visit from home nurse. Past 4 weeks. Persons	Both sexes							
67 years and over	Males							
(-2012)	Females							
Help/visits from ambulatory or community-based	Both sexes	15	17	24	12	8	11	
care. Past 4 weeks. Persons 67 years and older	Males	8	14	19	12	11	8	
	Females	21	20	27	12	7	14	
Privately paid help at home. Persons 67 years and	Both sexes	3	10	3	6	2	1	
above	Males	3	8	4	7	6	0	
40010	Females	3	11	3	5	0	3	
Help from different sources outside the houshold,	Both sexes	28	36	36	26	17	3 17	
-								
paid and unpaid. Persons 67 years and above	Males	27	33	33	23	17	10	
Not making against with CD and a 1 1 1 1	Females	28	38	38	30	18	24	
Not making contact with GP or specialist despite	Both sexes	3	5	5	4	4	3	
need for services due to poor economy, long	Males	5	4	4	4	4	3	
distance or long waiting times	Females	2	6	6	3	3	2	

Not picked up medical requisition at	Both sexes	3	3	3	6	4	5
pharmacy/medicinal outlet due to personal finances	Males	2	2	3	3	3	3
	Females	5	4	4	10	5	8
Not making contact with dentist despite need for	Both sexes	5	5	6	7	8	6
services due to poor economy, long distances or	Males	6	4	5	6	9	6
long waiting times	Females	4	5	7	9	7	6
Not making with contact psycologist/psychiatrist	Both sexes	0	1	1	1	2	1
despite need for services due to poor economy,	Males	0	1	0	1	1	1
long distance or long waiting times	Females	0	2	2	2	2	1
Number of persons interviewed	Both sexes	424	409	356	407	408	394
	Males	209	212	179	211	202	217
	Females	215	197	177	196	206	177

N need of help: Persons who are unable to manage grocery shopping or housecleaning without help from others.

In need of care: Persons that have some diffiulty og who are unable to manage dressing/undressing or personal hygiene without help from others.

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected. region: <a href='https://www.ssb.no/offentlig-sektor/kommunekatalog/endringer-i-de-regionale-inndelingene' target='footnote'><b>See list over changes in regional classifications (in Norwegian).</b>

type of care:

Households with persons in need of help or care: People that are living alone and in need of help and people in households with more than one person that say that there are persons in need of care or that need help to manage everyday tasks due to illness, impairment, injury or old age.

region: Nordland: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

Latest update: 20200625 08:00 Source: Statistics Norway Units: per cent or number

Data type: stock

Reference period: 31.12.